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Single Family - Detached

5 Rittenhouse Rd
Worcester, MA: West Side,  01602-1427
Worcester County

List Price: $410,000

Style: Tudor Total Rooms: 8
Color: Stucco/Ivy Bedrooms: 4
Grade School: Flagg St Bathrooms: 2f 1h
Middle School: Forest Grove Main Bath:
High School: Doherty High Fireplaces: 1
Approx. Acres: 0.29 (12,526 SqFt) Approx. Street Frontage: 211 Ft.
Handicap Access/Features:
Directions: House is a corner lot Southern corner at Frontenac &
Rittenhouse. (Access off S. Flagg or Richmond)

Amazing bones – just needs TLC &/or investor’s touch to restore its beauty & elegance! This 1932 Tudor, located in a
prominent neighborhood, makes a statement inside & out. Nestled on a 0.29-acre +/- corner lot, it has great street appeal
w/an ivy-covered stucco facade, blue-stone walkway & patio, mature landscaping. Perfect for living & entertaining, this 4
BR, 3 BA gem offers a flowing layout w/2,656 +/- SF, spacious rooms, high ceilings, hardwood floors, crown moldings &
cozy nooks. Custom front door opens into foyer, leading to formal DR & sunken LR w/fireplace; library/sun rm w/built-
ins; BR/office; ½ bath; kitchen w/pantry & breakfast nook. 2nd floor offers spacious BRs: Master BR w/alcove & 3/4 en-
suite BA; two add’l BR’s & full hallway BA. Full basement has family rm area w/built-in bar; ample storage w/cedar
closets; laundry rm; bulkhead. Detached 2-car garage, paved driveway. City water & sewer. Easy access to schools,
shopping, restaurants, recreation & main roads.

Property Information

Approx. Living Area Total: 2,656 SqFt Living Area Includes Below-Grade SqFt: No Living Area Source: Public Record
Approx. Above Grade: 2,656 SqFt Approx. Below Grade: 658 SqFt
Living Area Disclosures:

Heat Zones: 2 Steam, Oil Cool Zones: 0
Parking Spaces: 2 Off-Street, Paved Driveway, On Street
Without Permit

Garage Spaces: 2 Detached

Disclosures: Property is being sold in "As-Is" condition. Minimum Bid $410,000 plus a 10% Buyers Premium to determine
Purchase price. Items remaining on premises at time of Closing become property of the Buyer. 45 days to Close.
Successful Bidder will have 45 days to Close on the transaction.

Room Levels, Dimensions and Features

Room Level Size Features
Living Room: 1 15X21 Fireplace, Flooring - Hardwood, Window(s) - Bay/Bow/Box, Sunken,

Archway, Crown Molding, Decorative Molding
Dining Room: 1 14X15 Flooring - Hardwood, Window(s) - Bay/Bow/Box, Crown Molding
Kitchen: 1 11X12 Flooring - Stone/Ceramic Tile, Window(s) - Bay/Bow/Box, Breakfast Bar /

Nook, Lighting - Overhead
Main Bedroom: 2 15X17 Bathroom - 3/4, Closet, Flooring - Hardwood, Window(s) - Bay/Bow/Box
Bedroom 2: 2 11X15 Closet, Flooring - Hardwood, Window(s) - Bay/Bow/Box, Closet - Double
Bedroom 3: 2 15X15 Closet, Flooring - Hardwood, Window(s) - Bay/Bow/Box, Closet - Double
Bedroom 4: 1 9X11 Closet, Flooring - Hardwood, Window(s) - Bay/Bow/Box
Bath 1: 2 5X7 Bathroom - Full, Flooring - Stone/Ceramic Tile
Bath 2: 2 7X8 Bathroom - 3/4, Flooring - Stone/Ceramic Tile
Bath 3: 1 5X7 Bathroom - Half, Flooring - Stone/Ceramic Tile
Laundry: B 7X18 Dryer Hookup - Electric, Washer Hookup, Laundry Sink
Sun Room: 1 6.5X13 Flooring - Hardwood, Window(s) - Bay/Bow/Box
Play Room: B 13X21 Cabinets - Upgraded
Workshop: B 20X22 Closet - Cedar, Closet, Exterior Access

Features

Appliances: Wall Oven, Countertop Range, Refrigerator, Washer, Dryer
Area Amenities: Public Transportation, Shopping, Swimming Pool,
Tennis Court, Park, Walk/Jog Trails, Golf Course, Medical Facility,
Laundromat, Bike Path, Conservation Area, Highway Access, House
of Worship, Private School, Public School, University
Basement: Yes  Full
Beach: Yes  Lake/Pond
Beach Ownership: Public
Beach - Miles to: 1 to 2 Mile

Other Property Info

Adult Community: No
Disclosure Declaration: No
Exclusions: Items remaining on premises at time
of Closing to become property of the Buyer.
Facing Direction: North
Home Own Assn:
Lead Paint: Unknown
UFFI: Warranty Features: No
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